Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No. 1(Suppl SI. No. 6)

O.A. No. 730 of 2024 with M.A. No. 824 of 2024

Ex L/NK Yogendra Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Veer Raghav Chaubey, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Member (A) Member (J)

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate

By Legal P	Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate
Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	29.07.2024 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. Memo of Appearance filed by Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of the respondents is taken on record. His name be shown as Counsel for the respondents when the case is listed next.
	2. Heard Shri Veer Raghav Chaubey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Amit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents on admissibility of the case.
	3. This O.A. has been filed by the applicant with the prayer to direct the respondents to re-instate him in service wef 29.12.2015 with all consequential benefits.
	4. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant was dismissed from service wef 30.06.2018 vide Records, The Rajput Regiment letter No 3002643/SR/Claim/NE dated 08 Feb 2024 copy enclosed as Annexure No 6 of the O.A.Copy of dismissal order has not been filed by the applicant. Applicanthas not annexed copy of essential document so that admission of O.A. may be heard and necessary order may be passed.
	5. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on 29.08.2024 for hearing on admission so that applicant may be enable to file necessary documents.
	6. Applicant is directed to file required documents failing which this O.A. shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Anil Kumar)